General Fund CIP 2004-2005

TOWN OF NAGS HEAD
RECOMMENDED BUDGET FY 2004-2005

FY 03/04 FY 03/04 FY 04/05 FY 04/05 FY 04/05 % NY/CY
ADOPTED AMENDED YTD ACTUAL REQUESTED RECOMMENDED ADOPTED BUDGET
GENERAL FUND BUDGET @ 5/31/04 BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS PLAN
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS PLAN
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS
10700 577500 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS 224,811 0 3,113,063.00 351,352.00 539,732.00 56.29
TOTAL CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS 224,811 0 3,113,063.00 351,352.00 535,732.00 56.29
TOTAL CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS PLAN 224,811 0 3,113,063.00 351,352.00 539,732.00 55.29

195



FY 98/99
ACTUAL
GENERAL FUND

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS FLAN
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS PLAN
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS

10700 577500 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS
TOTAL CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS

TOTAL CAPITAL, IMPROVEMENTS PLANM

General Fund CIP 2004-2005

TOWN OF NAGS HEARD
RECOMMENDED BUDGET FY 2004-2005

FY 99/00 FY 00/01 FY 01/02
ACTUAL ACTUAL ACTUAY,

0 o 0 00
0 0 0 00
0 0 0 00

FY 02/03
ACTUAL

.00
.00
.00

196



General Fund CIP 2004-2005

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS

ADOPTED ADOPTED  ADOPTED  ADOPTED ADOPTED ADOPTED ADOPTED ADOPTED
1888-89 1998-99 1888-00 2000-01 2001-02 2002-03 2003-04 2004-05
CAPITAL QUTLAY
5774 CAP-OUTLAY/OTHER $385,096 $170,520 $596,160 $153,597 $820,281 $320,380 $224,811 $539,732

Summary of FY 2003-2004 Projects: Summary of FY 2004-2005 Projects:

Computer Room Upgrade $8,510 Town-wide GIS $20,000
Town-wide GIS $20,000 Fire/Police Facility in SNH (1st year of debt + operating) $195,180
Police Department vehicle $27,000 Publc Facilities Maintenance Technician $37,172
Mobile Data Terminals (Fir $13,500 E. Bonnet and 8. Wrightsville widening & repaving for $99,000
Diesel/gasoline fume captl $21,076 elementary school

Fire/Police Facllity in SNH $92,725 VWest side multi use path $188,380
Multi-use path rest stops $17,000

Partial funding with YMGCA $25,000 Total $539,732
Total $224,811

197



General Fund CIP 2004-2005

TOWN OF NAGS HEAD
Adopted BUDGET REQUESTS

BUDGET PROJECTION 20045 FY 2004-2005 BUDGET

CRG OBJECT PROJ ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION CURRENT PROJECTED PERCENT
ADJ BUDGET ACTUAL Adopted CHANGE
10700 577500 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS PLAN .00 138,235.00 539,732.00 .00
010-7-700-5775-00
JOCKEYS RIDGE PIER . .00 228,000.00 .00
PART-TIME STAFFING FOR ADMINISTRATION .ce 16,500.00 .00

DEPARTMENT (%1,500 CAPITAL, $15,000

SALRY AND BENEFITS)
TOWN WIDE GIS (ESTIMATED COST OF PROJECT .00 217,900.00 20,000.00
462,290 OVER THREE YEARS)

ANNUAL OPERATING $58,000 INCLUDED
QFFICE XP PROFESSIONAL .00 29,100.00 .00
{ONE TIME PURCHASE OR OTHER OPTICN OF 3

YEAR PAYMENTS WITH REEBATE)

LAPTOPS FOR BOARD MEMBERS TC MOVE .00 12,500.00 .00
TOWARDS PAPERLESS AGENDA
WIRELESS NETWORKING HOTSPOTS WILL .00 23,400.00 .00

INTEGRATE PRIVATE WIRELESS NETWORK OVER

THE PUBLIC NETWORK W/WIRELESS ACCESS
LARGE FORMAT SCANNER TC SCAN LARGE .00 15,000.00 .00
DOCUMENTS SUCH AS ENGINEERING AND

ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS
MULTI-USE PATH - WELLFIELD ROAD 1.00 214,040.00 188,380.00
(INCTLUDES ANNUAL CPERATING OF $5,500)

CCOST 188,380 GRANT 131866
EROCSION ABATEMENT PROGRAM .00 200,000.00 .00
(PROJECTED AVAILABLE F/B IN CRF AT

€/30/04 IS $253,500.

ADVANCE SITE ACQUISITION PROGRAM .00 150,000.0¢ .0
POLICE OFFICER AND VEHICLE 00 76,904.00 .00
(827,000 CAPITAL AND 549,904 OPERATING)

POLICE CANINE (INCLUDES CAPITAL OF .co 24,810.00 .00
$13,500 AND OPERATING OF $11,310)

ACQUISITION AND INSTALLATION OF 800 MHZ .00 704,211.00 .00

RADIO SYSTEM (INCLUDES ANNUAL OPERATING
QF $10,609) MAY BE GRANT FUNDING AVAIL.

VEHICLE EXTRICATION EQUIPMENT .00 17,941.00 .00
{INCLUDES $200 OPERATING)
NEW FIRE/POLICE FACILITY IN SQUTH NAGS 1.00 1,144,851.00 195,180.00

HEAD (INCI, ANNUAL OPERATING 424,851)
L/P BLDG $1.2 MILL, 20YRS 5.5% $95,180

PUBLIC FACILITIES MAINTENANCE TECHNICIAN 1.00 37,172.00 37,172.00
(ALL SALARY AND OPERATING)

E. BONNET AND S§. WRIGHTSVILLE WIDENING & 1.00 99,000.00 99, 000.00
RESURFACING

EMERGENCY POWER SUPPLY/TOWN HALL - .00 40,725.00 .00
VERSION 1 (INCLUDES OPERATING OF $3,000)

EMERGENCY PCWER SUPPLY/TOWN HALL - .00 151,900.00 .00
VERSION 2 (INCLUDES OPERATING OF $4,500)

BITTERN STREET ACCESS RAMP .00 33,000.00 .00
EMERGENCY POWER SUPPLY - STATION 16 .00 131,700.00 .00
{INCLUDES OPERATING OF$4,500)

EMERCGENCY POWER SUPPLY - PUBLIC WORKS .00 63,050.00 .00

(INCLUDES OPERATING OF $3,000)

198



WATER FUND

Water Fund CIP 2004-2005

TOWN OF NAGS HEAD
RECOMMENDED BUDGET FY 2004-2Q005

FY 04/05
REQUESTED
BUDGET

FY 04/05
RECOMMENDED
BUDGET

FY 04/05
ADOPTED
BUDGET

% NY/CY

BUDGET

CAPITAT, IMPROVEMENTS PLAN

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS PLAN

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS

630700 577500 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT
TOTAL CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS

TOTAL CAPTITAL IMPROVEMENTS PLAN

FY 03/04 FY 03/04 FY 03/04
ADOPTED AMENDED YTD ACTUAL
BUDGET BUDGET @ 5/31/04

223,983 200

223,983 200

223,983 200

658,83%2.00
658,8359.00

658,839.00

102,563.00
102,5632.00

102,563.00

102,563 .00
102,563.00

102,563.00

-54,21
-54.21

-54.21

272



FY 98/99
ACTUAL
WATER FUND

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS PLAN

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS PLAN
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS

630700 577500 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT
TOTAL CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS

TOTAL CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS PLAN

Water Fund CIP 2004-2005

TOWN OF NAGS HEAD
RECOMMENDED BUDGET FY 2004-2005

FY 99/00 FY 00/01 FY 01/02
ACTUAL ACTUAL ACTUAL

0 0 ¢! 00
0 0 0 0o
0 0 0 0o

FY 02/03
ACTUAL

.00
.00

.00

273



Water Fund CIP 2004-2005

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS - WATER FUND

73

ADOPTED ADOPTED ADOPTED ADOPTED ADOPTED ADOPTED ADOPTED
1898-99 1999-00 2000-01 2001-02 2002-03 2003-04 2004-05
CAPITAL OUTLAY
CAP-OUTLAY/OTHER $27,300 $58,388 $437,583 $267,202 - §73,962 $223,983 $102,563

Summary of FY 2003-04 Projects: Summary of FY 2004-05 Projects.

Elevated VWater Storage Ti $150,433 Waterline replacement Bark to Bonnet for elementary school $42,700
SCADA (I/p over 5 yrs) 516,648 Waterline extension on W. Lakeside $13,000
Cheimical Storage replace! $26,202 Water Fund share of GIS $8,000
Water Systern Vulnerabilit $11,000 Water Plant Operator $38,863
Tapping m Total $9,700

WF share of GIS $10,000 Total $102,563
Total $223,083

274



Water Fund CIP 2004-2005

TOWN OF NAGS HEAD
Adopted BUDGET REQUESTS

BUDGET PROJECTICN 20045 FY 2004-2005 BUDGET

CRG OBJECT PRCJ ACCOUNT DESCRIPTICN CURRENT PRCJECTED PERCENT
ADJ BUDGET ACTUAL Adopted CHANGE
630700 577500 CAPITAL IMPRCVEMENTS PLAN 200.00 214,283.00 102,563.00 .00

630-7~700-5775-00

FUNDING TOWARDS ONE MILLICN GALLON .00 400,000.00 .00
CAPACITY REVERSE OSMOSIS UNIT & DEVELOP

COSTS SCHEDULED FOR 2008 ($2 MILL TOTAL)
WATERLINE REPLACEMENT FROM BARK STREET 1.00 42,700.00 42,700.00
TO BONNETT WITH 8 INCH TO PROVIDE FIRE P

PROTECTION IN AREA OF NEW SCHOOL

WATER PLANT OPERATOR 1.00 38,863.00 38,863.00
{ALL SALARY AND OPERATING)
EXTEND 12 INCH WATERLINE ON THE WEST OF 1.00 13,000.00 13,000.00

US 158 IN THE AREA OF W. LAKESIDE TO

ELIMATE DEAD END AND IMPROVE WATER FLOW
WELLFIELD ROAD WATERLINE PROJECT TC .00 164,276.00 .00
CONNECT NH POND, NH ACRES, & VISTA

COLONY T0 IMPROVE WATER FLOW.

WATER FUND SHARE OF GIS 1.00 8,0C0.00 8,000.00
BUDGET CEILING: 200.00
TOTALS : 200.00 214,283.00 102,563.00 .00

275





